
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/23/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,745,966
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,833,265

3rd Payment 1,924,928
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 2,021,174
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 2,122,233
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 2,228,345
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,339,762
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 2,456,750
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,579,588
7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,446 $63,155,943 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 10th Payment 2,708,567
8 10/14/20 Wed $21,028,702 $72,295,099 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 2,843,995
9 10/17/20 Sat $24,292,664 $81,945,166 $82,000,000 $64,900,000 1.264 4.1% 27.8% 12th Payment 2,986,195

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,460,198 $91,599,525 $91,000,000 $72,000,000 1.264 3.8% 30.6% 13th Payment 3,135,505

11 10/24/20 Sat $26,155,911 $105,446,067 $102,000,000 $78,700,000 1.296 4.4% 33.6% 14th Payment 3,292,280
12 10/28/20 Wed $23,807,810 $115,938,767 $116,000,000 $89,500,000 1.296 4.0% 36.2% 15th Payment 3,456,894
13 10/31/20 Sat $27,725,266 $128,157,988 $117,000,000 $90,300,000 1.296 4.6% 39.2% 16th Payment 3,629,739
14 11/04/20 Wed $26,942,822 $138,845,942 $126,000,000 $97,200,000 1.296 4.5% 41.9% 17th Payment 3,811,226
15 11/07/20 Sat $31,118,839 $150,947,595 $137,000,000 $105,700,000 1.296 5.2% 45.0% 18th Payment 4,001,787
16 11/11/20 Wed $28,707,577 $162,111,544 $147,000,000 $113,400,000 1.296 4.8% 47.6% 19th Payment 4,201,876
17 11/14/20 Sat $33,857,296 $175,278,142 $158,000,000 $121,900,000 1.296 5.6% 50.5% 20th Payment 4,411,970
18 11/18/20 Wed $30,030,996 $186,956,749 $169,000,000 $130,400,000 1.296 5.0% 53.0% 21st Payment 4,632,569
19 11/21/20 Sat $35,380,875 $200,715,845 $180,000,000 $138,900,000 1.296 5.9% 55.8% 22nd Payment 4,864,197
20 11/25/20 Wed $30,030,996 $212,394,452 $0 1.296 5.0% 58.0% 23rd Payment 5,107,407
21 11/28/20 Sat $35,380,875 $226,153,547 $0 1.296 5.9% 60.5% 24th Payment 5,362,777
22 12/02/20 Wed $30,030,996 $237,832,155 $0 1.296 5.0% 62.4% 25th Payment 5,630,916
23 12/05/20 Sat $35,380,875 $251,591,250 $0 1.296 5.9% 64.6% 26th Payment 5,912,462
24 12/09/20 Wed $30,030,996 $263,269,857 $0 1.296 5.0% 66.4% 27th Payment 6,208,085
25 12/12/20 Sat $35,380,875 $277,028,953 $0 1.296 5.9% 68.4% 28th Payment 6,518,490
26 12/16/20 Wed $30,030,996 $288,707,560 $0 1.296 5.0% 70.0% 29th Payment 6,844,414
27 12/19/20 Sat $35,380,875 $302,466,655 $1,815,000,000 $1,400,500,000 1.296 5.9% 71.7% 30th Payment 7,186,635
28 12/23/20 Wed $30,030,996 $314,145,262 $1,870,000,000 $1,442,900,000 1.296 5.0% 73.2% Total 116,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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